Judson C. Crane
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Director of Purchasing and Contract Administration
6544 Firehouse Road, Milton, Florida 32570-3411

Phone: 850/983-5130
Facsimile: 850/983-5133
"A Tradition of Excellence” E-mail: cranej@santarosa.k12.fl.us
Website: www.santarosa.k12.fl.us/ purchasing

October 20, 2016

Mr. Tim Wyrosdick
Superintendent of Schools
5086 Canal Street

Milton, FL 32570

Dear Mr. Wyrosdick,

In accordance with Florida Statute 287.057 (13), it is recommended that the Santa Rosa County
School Board approve the renewal of RFB 11-08 Filter Change Out for an additional five year
term. RFB 11-08 was awarded to Southern Management ABM, LLC in 2011.

The pricing from the original award will remain in effect for the new term agreement. The
renewal agreement will expire August 31, 2021.

Sincerely,
C) C Croms.
" 4 [

- mg‘%”
Judson C. Crane
JCCl/cl
Att: 01

DISTRICT 1 DISTRICT 2 DISTRICT 3 DISTRICT 4 DISTRICT 5

Diane Scott E. Hugh Winkles Carol Boston Jennifer Granse Scott Peden



RFB 11-08

Filter Change-Out Service
Intended Award: August 4, 2011
Board Award: August 11, 2011

Company:

Item:

4" Pleated Rectangular Filters/Per Filter:
Polyester Pad Filters/Per Filter:

Window A/C Type Filters/Per Filter:

Accept Procurement Card:

Additional Discount for use of Procurement Card:

Payment Terms:
Warranty/Guarantee:
References:

Samples & Product Sheets:

*Alternate item offered

Monthly Estimated Qty:

4" Pleated Rectangular Filters/Per Filter (Qty 261 Per Bi-Mo):
Polyester Pad Filters/Per Filter (Qty 4,869 Per Bi- Mo):
Window A/C Type Filters/Per Filter (Qty 1 Per Bi-Mo):

Estimated Total Bi-Monthly Cost:

* Based on current filters being used.

Kleen Air Research
Florence, AL

6.75
2.75
2.75

No
NA
Net 30
Mat/Labor/Life of Filter
Included
Included

1761.75
13389.75
2.75

$15,154.25

Pure Air Filter
Greenwood, MS

4.99
1.99
1.43

Yes
None
Net 30

As Required
Included
Included

1302.39
9689.31
1.43

$10,993.13

Southern Management
Milton, FL

5.50
1.95
1.95

Yes
None
Net 30

30 Days
Included
Included

1435.50
9494.55
1.95

$10,932.00

Last Bid 06-09
Pure Air Filter
Greenwood, MS

20.29
4.99
1.43

Yes
1%

Net 30 Days
30 Days
Yes
Using Presently

*5295.69
24296.31
1.43

$29,593.43

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in s. 120.57, Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
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