

Judson C. Crane CPPO, CPPB Director of Purchasing and Contract Administration 6544 Firehouse Road, Milton, Florida 32570-3411

> Phone: 850/983-5130 Facsimile: 850/983-5133 E-mail: cranej@santarosa.k12.fl.us Website: www.santarosa.k12.fl.us/ purchasing

October 20, 2016

Mr. Tim Wyrosdick Superintendent of Schools 5086 Canal Street Milton, FL 32570

Dear Mr. Wyrosdick,

In accordance with Florida Statute 287.057 (13), it is recommended that the Santa Rosa County School Board approve the renewal of RFB 11-08 Filter Change Out for an additional five year term. RFB 11-08 was awarded to Southern Management ABM, LLC in 2011.

The pricing from the original award will remain in effect for the new term agreement. The renewal agreement will expire August 31, 2021.

Sincerely,

Judson C Crane

Judson C. Crane

JCC/cl

Att: 01

RFB 11-08 Filter Change-Out Service Intended Award: August 4, 2011 Board Award: August 11, 2011

Company:	Kleen Air Research Florence, AL	Pure Air Filter Greenwood, MS	Southern Management Milton, FL	Last Bid 06-09 Pure Air Filter Greenwood, MS
Item:				
4" Pleated Rectangular Filters/Per Filter: Polyester Pad Filters/Per Filter: Window A/C Type Filters/Per Filter:	6.75 2.75 2.75	4.99 1.99 1.43	5.50 1.95 1.95	20.29 4.99 1.43
Accept Procurement Card: Additional Discount for use of Procurement Card: Payment Terms: Warranty/Guarantee: References: Samples & Product Sheets:	No NA Net 30 Mat/Labor/Life of Filter Included Included	Yes None Net 30 As Required Included Included	Yes None Net 30 30 Days Included Included	Yes 1% Net 30 Days 30 Days Yes Using Presently
*Alternate item offered				
Monthly Estimated Qty:				
4" Pleated Rectangular Filters/Per Filter (Qty 261 Per Bi-Mo): Polyester Pad Filters/Per Filter (Qty 4,869 Per Bi- Mo): Window A/C Type Filters/Per Filter (Qty 1 Per Bi-Mo):	1761.75 13389.75 2.75	1302.39 9689.31 1.43	1435.50 9494.55 1.95	*5295.69 24296.31 1.43
Estimated Total Bi-Monthly Cost:	\$15,154.25	\$10,993.13	\$10,932.00	\$29,593.43

* Based on current filters being used.

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in s. 120.57, Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.